

City of Charlotte

Charlotte-Mecklenburg Government Center 600 East 4th Street Charlotte, NC 28202

Legislation Text

File #: 15-22401, Version: 1

Nominations to the Historic District Commission

Action:

Nominate residents to serve as specified.

Staff Resource(s):

Stephanie Kelly, City Clerk's Office

Explanation

- One appointment for a partial term beginning upon appointment and ending June 30, 2026.
 - Phillip Goodwin has resigned.
- One appointment for a partial term for a Resident Owner of Fourth Ward beginning upon appointment and ending June 30, 2025.
 - Noelle Bell resigned.
- One appointment for a partial term for a Resident Owner of Hermitage Court beginning upon appointment and ending June 30, 2024, and a three-year term beginning July 1, 2024, and ending June 30, 2027.
 - James Jordan has resigned.

Attachment(s)

Historic District Commission Applications